Tony Evers, Governor of Wisconsin Mark Afable, Commissioner of Insurance

Wisconsin Office of the COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE LEGAL UNIT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

June 24, 2020.

SS

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

true copy of the original, and the whole of the original.

I, Mark Afable, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records, certify that the annexed emergency rule affecting sections INS 2.02, 2.04 and 6.20, Wis. Adm. Code, relating to the repeal of restrictions related to the allocation of dividends to participating life insurance policies issued by a stock company, rating practices for exceeding filed rates for substandard risks, and revisions to the definition of investment terms, limitations on the investments of a town mutual insurer and the permissible scope of foreign investments and affecting small business, is duly approved and adopted by this Office on

I further certify that I have compared this copy with the original on file in this Office and that it is a

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 125 South Webster Street, Madison, Wisconsin, on June 24, 2020.

Mark V. Afable

Commissioner of Insurance

Tony Evers, Governor of Wisconsin Mark Afable, Commissioner of Insurance

Wisconsin Office of the COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE LEGAL UNIT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

I, Mark Afable, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records, certify that the annexed emergency rule affecting section INS 3.17, Wis. Adm. Code, relating to reserve standards for accident and sickness insurance and affecting small business, is duly approved and adopted by this Office on June 3, 2020.

I further certify that I have compared this copy with the original on file in this Office and that it is a true copy of the original, and the whole of the original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 125 South Webster Street, Madison, Wisconsin, on June 3, 2020.

Mark V. Afable

Commissioner of Insurance